

August 12, 2023

BSE Limited.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") – Newspaper Publications

Ref: Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited (Scrip Code 526821)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed newspaper publications for Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in the following newspapers on August 12, 2023:

- i. Financial Express in English language
- ii. Mumbai Lakshadeep in Marathi Language

You are requested to take above information on your records

Thanking you,

For **DAI-ICHI KARKARIA LIMITED**

Ankit Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Modern Engineering and Projects Limited

(Formerly known as Modern Converters Limited)
E-mail: cs@mep.ltd; Website: www.mep.ltd
CIN: L01132MH1946PLC381640

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs (Except earnings per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Income :	1,429.02	6,761.81	2.80	6,779.89
a)	Revenue from operations	234.02	13.25	147.35	163.45
b)	Other Income	1,663.05	6,775.06	150.15	6,943.34
	Total Revenue				
2	Expenses :				
a)	Manufacturing and Operating Costs	1,214.88	6,196.21	-	6,197.68
b)	Employee benefits expense	120.07	305.43	49.31	402.24
c)	Finance Costs	15.23	7.93	7.93	31.71
d)	Depreciation & Amortization expense	53.47	54.32	26.29	137.73
e)	Other expenses	87.69	304.69	57.86	455.19
	Total Expenses	1,491.35	6,868.58	141.39	7,224.56
3	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (1-4+2)	171.70	(93.52)	8.76	(281.22)
4	Tax Expense				
A. Current Tax		43.30	(5.73)	(0.17)	(16.34)
B. Deferred Tax		43.21	-	3.87	3.87
		0.09	(5.73)	(4.04)	(20.21)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	128.40	(87.79)	8.93	(264.88)
6	Other Comprehensive Income:				
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b)	Tax impact relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+6)	128.40	(87.79)	8.93	(264.88)
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	309.00	309.00	309.00	309.00
9	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
a)	Basic & Diluted EPS Before Exceptional items (Rs)	4.16	(2.84)	0.29	(8.57)
b)	Basic & Diluted EPS After Exceptional items (Rs)	4.16	(2.84)	0.29	(8.57)

Notes :

- The above financial result is filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The detailed Notes of the above financial result are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.mep.ltd.

For Modern Engineering and Projects Limited
Jashandeep Singh
DIN: 02357390
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th Aug, 2023

WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi- 110020
CIN: L31900DL2009PLC195174, Website: www.wonderelectricals.com, Ph. No.: 011-66058952

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22
1	Total Income from Operations	11,695.58	40,251.92	10,439.59
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	114.73	889.50	210.88
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	114.73	889.50	210.88
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	73.30	629.06	149.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	73.30	629.06	149.31
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	1,340.08	1,340.08	1,340.08
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	4,621.49	-
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (not annualised)	0.55	4.69	1.11
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	0.55	4.69	1.11
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	0.55	4.69	1.11

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the respective meetings held on August 11, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
- The financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015, as amended. All the period presented have been restated accordingly.

On behalf of the Board
For Wonder Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Harsh Kumar Anand
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11/Aug/2023

KANCHANJUNGA KANCHANJUNGA POWER COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U74899DL1991PTC046387)
Registered Office: A-26/5, First Floor, Street No-8, West Vinod Nagar, Delhi-110092
Corporate Office: B-37, Sector 1, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar- 201301
Phone No. - 0120 4621300; Email Id - phg.secretarial@polyplex.com; Website : http://indiahydro.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Previous Year Ended
		Jun 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,092.80	114.74	1,344.52	4,273.22
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,289.67	(916.92)	357.57	475.56
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,289.67	(916.92)	201.01	1,005.93
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	913.26	(588.93)	173.46	1,361.42
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20	2014.20
6.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4980.36)	(5893.62)	(7081.59)	(5893.62)
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
8.	Net worth	1733.64	820.38	(367.59)	820.38
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	10,533.35	10,700.00	11,233.36	10,700.00
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	4,699.80	4,699.80	4,699.80	4,699.80
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.55)	(2.76)	(2.22)	(2.76)
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic:		4.53	(2.92)	0.86	6.76
b. Diluted:		4.53	(2.92)	0.86	6.76
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.37	(0.13)	2.04	1.70
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.24	(1.43)	3.70	3.78

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules.

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 of the Company has been approved by the Board of the Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The Un-Audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rule made thereunder and in terms of the regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
- Pertinent disclosures w.r.t. the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on its website "www.nseindia.com".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with NSE under regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the NSE where the NCDs of the Company are listed.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Kanchanjunga Power Company Private Limited
Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Arora
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01898896

Place: Noida
Date: August 11, 2023

ANUH PHARMA LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH1960PLC011586
Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	12 months ended	
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023	
	Unaudited	Audited - (Refer Note No.3)	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note No.3)	
(I) (2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	
I. Revenue from operations	16,148.06	15,730.98	11,637.65	52,748.60	
II. Other income	346.97	103.72	95.50	611.45	
III. Total Revenue (I + II)	16,495.03	15,834.70	11,733.15	53,360.05	
IV. Expenses:					
Cost of materials consumed	12,706.22	12,254.36	8,738.05	37,701.31	
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	241.98	105.57	701.97	1,098.85	
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(32.85)	(153.63)	(607.58)	1,348.08	
Employee benefits expense	477.17	434.93	425.92	1,715.09	
Finance costs	2.24	2.34	5.98	21.84	
Depreciation and amortization expense	200.87	240.74	241.75	970.02	
Other expenses	1,358.02	1,666.39	1,260.83	5,757.82	
Total expenses (IV)	14,953.65	14,550.70	10,766.92	48,613.01	
V. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and items and tax (III - IV)	1,541.38	1,284.00	966.23	4,747.04	
VI. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	
VII. Profit / (Loss) before tax (V - VI)	1,541.38	1,284.00	966.23	4,747.04	
VIII. Tax expenses:					
(1) Current tax	366.00	381.00	246.00	1,212.00	
(2) Deferred tax	0.10	(59.30)	(13.30)	(82.92)	
Total Tax expenses (VIII)	366.10	321.70	232.70	1,129.08	
IX. Profit/(Loss) after Tax (VII-VIII)	1,175.28	962.30	733.53	3,617.96	
X. Other Comprehensive Income (net of Tax)					
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(3.15)	11.16	1.70	3.86	
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	
Total Other Comprehensive Income (net of Tax) (X)	(3.15)	11.16	1.70	3.86	
XI. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX + X)					
(Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	1,172.13	973.46	735.23	3,621.82	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ` 5/- each)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)				21,616.54	
XII. Earnings per equity share (For respective periods) (In Rs.)					
(1) Basic	2.35	1.92	1.46	7.22	
(2) Diluted	2.35	1.92	1.46	7.22	

Notes:-

- The results of the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company carried out a "Limited Review" of the financial results for quarter ended 30th June, 2023.
- Other Financial Indicators**

(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	12 months ended	
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023	
EBITDA	1,744.49	1,527.08	1,213.96	5,738.91	
% of EBITDA Margin	10.80	9.71	10.43	10.88	
EBITDA "Adjusted to Forex (gain) / loss and Mark to Market (gain) / loss on Investment in Mutual funds)	1,472.61	1,494.90	1,277.80	5,630.55	
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	9.12	9.50	10.98	10.67	

3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

4. The Company has identified Bulk drug and Chemicals as its only primary reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no-separate segment information has been provided.

5. Previous periods figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

For Anuh Pharma Ltd
Sd/-
Ritesh Shah
Joint Managing Director
(DIN: 02496729)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th August, 2023

Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai : 400 020

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

(Rs. In lakhs)					
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th June 2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	3,132	19,038	3,955	2,884	19,038
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59)	1,184	(226)	(307)	1,184
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59)	2,211	(226)	(307)	2,211
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44)	1,847	(226)	(292)	1,847
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(44)	1,848	(233)	(290)	2,000
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	14,048	14,048	14,048	16,245	16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs. 10/- each)(Not annualised)	(0.59)	24.79	(3.04)	(3.89)	26.94

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 August 2023. The figures for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed a unmodified opinion on the limited review report for the quarter ended 30 June 2023.
- The Company's management, pursuant to 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahe factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs. 25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23 The balance claim is under assessment and the same would be accounted for when approved by the insurance company.
- Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Ms. S. F. Vakil
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 11 August 2023

AMMADOES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576, Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com
UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]
(Rs. in '000 except per share data & ratios)

Sl No.	Particulars	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2023) Unaudited	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2022) Unaudited	Previous year ended (March 31, 2023) Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,195	1,870	21,027
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,730	1,716	19,156
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,730	1,716	19,156
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,291	1,283	14,753

